Zoom Integration Setup

Last Modified on 12/31/2020 12:34 pm EST

Synkato's Zoom Integration allows a user with a Zoom Pro, Zoom Business or Zoom Enterprise account to easily initiate Video Conferences, Screen Shares and Webinars from within the Synkato platform. This integration directly integrates Synkato with Zoom's set of APIs to allow a user to launch a Zoom meeting from within Synkato in just one click.

Setup Guide:

To configure Zoom Integration, you will first need:

- An active Zoom Pro, Business, or Enterprise account with administrative credentials.
- A Synkato admin account with permissions access to the Workflow Tools > Zoom Integration menu.

Steps:

- 1. First, go to <u>https://developer.zoom.us/me/</u> and log in using your administrative Zoom credentials.
- 2. On the Details tab of the Zoom Integration menu, fill out relevant details about the integration. This information is used strictly for identification purposes and will have no effect on the functionality of the integration.

Details	API	Webhook	SDK	OAuth		
Applic	atio	n Detai	ls			
1.1		opers improve ation develop		ures and services by providing s	some information	
Company Name			Your Company Name			
Developer Contact		IT@yourcompany.com				
App Name		Kerauno Integration				
App Description		This integration is used to add Zoom video conferencing functionality into the Kerauno Platform				
App Platforms			✓ Web /		A	
		Desktop - WindowsDesktop - Mac				
			 Mobile - Android Mobile - iOS 			

- 3. Navigate to the API tab and click Enable (if not already enabled).
- 4. Select the API tab and copy the API Key that is shown. Enter this key into the Zoom Integration menu within Synkato in the API Key field.
- 5. Select the API tab and copy the API Secret that is shown. Enter this secret into the Zoom Integration menu within Synkato in the API Secret field.

		ZOOM INTEGRATION		
Details API Webhook	SDK OAuth	Zoom Credentials		
API Credentials	o access the Zoom APIs. View Docs	Zoom Credentials	Copy/Paste the API Key and API Secret fields from the Zoom API Menu (left) into the Kerauno Zoom Integration Menu (right)	
Ose your AFT key and secret o	access the 200m AFIS. New Docs	API Key: •		
API Key	dpeU2XduQZeL23KyLNspHghgjhg			
API Secret	QdxyKZiu4HXDS7g9PCmAhT6KbQ0BFCSpP7Gh	API Secret: •		
IM Chat History Token				
Disable Regenerate Secret	Regenerate Access Token View Call Logs	Webhook URL:		
Disable Regenerate Secret	view Call LOgs	https://axia.keraunopbx.co	m/plugins/zoom/webhook?secret=6eae6f5a0db4800c0e7a8d40416e6e5c Copy	
		Save Zoom Credentials	Select All	

6. Copy the Webhook URL from the Zoom Integration menu within Synkato and paste it into the Endpoint field within the Zoom application under the Webhook tab. When completed, press Save. Note that it is currently recommended that you use v1 of the Zoom API. You can do this by clicking Switch to Webhook v1 from the Webhook tab.

ZOOM INTEGRATION	
● Zoom Credentials	
Zoom Credentials	Webhook Settings
API Key: •	
	Endpoint https://axia.keraunopbx.com/plugins/zoom/webhook?secret=6eae6f5a
API Secret: •	Auth User
	Auth Prasword
Webhook URL: https://ada.keraunaptex.com/plug/inc/zoom/webhook?secret-6eae615s0db4800cdbe7a8440416e6e5c	Save Disable
птраулаламенанноролсоннунцунаулаулоону жерноомаастествеасорасоночкососелаюно-жеревес	
Select All	